

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12306/2026

Maharaja Surajmal Sangthan (Bharat)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                         |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Moti Singh                                                                          |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Sandeep Soni for<br>Mr. B.L. Bhati, AAG<br>Mr. R.S. Choudhary<br>Mr. Sukhdev Sharma |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT (VACATION JUDGE)**

**Order**

**04/06/2026**

Learned counsel appearing for respondent submits that an application for impleadment of party respondent has been filed.

Registry is directed to place the same on record along with file.

List the matter on 08.06.2026.

**(SANJEET PUROHIT), VJ**

384-harish/-