

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12306/2026

Maharaja Surajmal Sangthan (Bharat)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Moti Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ramawatar Singh Mr. Sandeep Soni for Mr. B.L. Bhati, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH (VACATION JUDGE)
Order

10/06/2026

1. The matter comes up on an application (I.A. No.01/2026) filed under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed by the applicant-Jat Seva Samiti 46 Gaon (84 Patti), Pipar City, District Jodhpur seeking impleadment as a party respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has no objection to the impleadment of the applicant as a party respondent.
3. Considering the submissions made, the application is allowed.
4. The applicant *Jat Seva Samiti* is impleaded as respondent No.5 in the writ petition.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file amended cause-title.
6. List the matter in the appropriate category on 15.06.2026.

(SANDEEP SHAH),VJ