

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12306/2026

Maharaja Surajmal Sangthan (Bharat) -----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan -----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Moti Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramawatar Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT
(VACATION JUDGE)
Order

15/06/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the petition to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of newly added respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted time to file reply.

List this matter in appropriate category on 22.06.2026.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT), VJ